Rental Car Fares

Winter 2010/11
Eff 22.10.2010

Cubacar / Transtur

category Season Season insurance

01.11.10-30.11.10 01.12.10-30.04.11 per day
Fare perday |36 |[7-13 |14 36 713 |14 Payable in
in EUR days | days | days days |days | days Cuba
when renting... and and

more more

Economico 43 38 34 60 54 50 15 CUC
Medio 57 53 48 74 70 65 15CUC
Medio Alto 75 72 67 79 74 70 20 Ccuc
Techo Duro* 20 CUC
Lujo 125 | 120 116 133 128 124 30CUC
Minivan — | 100 96 130 125 25 CUC
Van — | 108 104 134 129 25CUC

available !

Economico
example Hyundai Atos, KIA Picanto

*Jeeps( Techo Duro = Hardtop) with pick up in Havana or Matanzas (Varadero) are not

an additional booking fee of EUR 8 per booking applies

Description of available categories

- 2 passengers

- 5 doors

- air condition

- manual transmission

- Radio / Cassetteplayer
- 2 pieces of luggage

Medio
example Hyundai Accent, KIA Rio
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- 4 passengers

- 4 doors

- air condition

- manual or automatic transmission

- Radio / Cassetteplayer

- 2 large and 2 small pieces of luggage

Techo Lona
example Jeep Sofftop Suzukui Vitara

- 2 passengers

- 5 doors

- air condition

- manual transmission

- Radio / Cassetteplayer
- 2 pieces of luggage

Medio Alto
example Hyundai Sonata, KIA Optima
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- 4 passengers

- 4 doors

- air condition

- manual or automatic transmission

- Radio / Cassetteplayer

- 2 large and 2 small pieces of luggage

Techo Duro

example Jeep Hardtop Suzuki Grand Vitara

- 4 passengers
- 4 doors
- air condition

Information

Follwing services are included in the rental
fare:

- rental car

- unlimited mileage

- local taxes

Following services are included in this fare

and have to be paid in Cuba:

- fuel of the filled up car (about 50 CUC)

- insurance between CUC 15 — CUC 30 per day

- airport pick up surcharge CUC 20

- Deposit between CUC 250- 800 CUC or a blanco
signed credit card slip

- excess between 350 - 1000 CUC

- additional driver CUC 3 per day

- drop off charges, if applicable

- fuel

Attention: damages caused by driving drunk or on
drugs are not included in the insurance at any
time. In case of accident you always need a police
report

Rental conditions:

- Driver has to be 21 years of age — an
additional insurance applies for drivers under
the age of 25.

- Minimum rent 3 days

- we recommend to get a travel insurance to
cover the cancellation penalty

- a national driving licence of the driver’s
country is sufficient.

- drop off charges, fuel or additional drivers
have to be paid in Cuba

- we recommend to pay the additional charges
by credit card . Visa and Mastercard/Eurocard
will be accepted.

- There is no refund on partial used services

- Only categories can be confirmed. If you do
not get the confirmed car, you will get an
upgrade to the next category.

- For bookings made 14days or less prior to
departure a handling fee of EUR 25 applies .

- For bookings with less than 200 EUR a
handling fee of EUR 15 applies.

Drop off charges from Havana airport to /

OF V.V..:

CUC 10 - Havanna Cityt




Minivan - 4 - 5 passengers with luggage or

example Hyundai Trajet 5 to 6 person without luggage
Lt B - 4 doors
- air condition
- manual or automatic transmission
- Radio / Cassetteplayer

- 3 large and 2 small pieces of luggage

Van - 5 - 6 passengers with luggage or
example Hyundai H1, Jin Bei 6 to 7 person without luggage
TR = et - 4 doors

- air condition

- manual or automatic transmission
- Radio / Cassetteplayer
- 3 large and 2 small pieces of luggage

REX.......

| | Follwing services are included in the rental

fare:
category Season . Li?itrilitce?jr mileage
01.11.10-09.12.10
K - local taxes
11.01.11-30.04.11 1012.10-10.01.11
Fare per day in Following services are not included in this
EUR fare and have to be paid in Cuba:
Medium - fuel of the filled up car (about 50 CUC)
Seat Cordoba EUR 59 EUR 64 Cuc 20 - insurance between CUC 10 — CUC 25 per day
- airport pick up surcharge CUC 20
Standard ) EUR 65 EUR 68 CUC 20 - Deposit between CUC 200- 500 CUC or a blanco
Skoda Octavia signed credit card slip
High - excess between 350 - 1000 CUC
Standard EUR 78 EUR 82 CuUC 30 - additional driver CUC 10 once
Audi Ad - drop off charges, if applicable
Minivan 7 days min - fuel
: y EUR 129 EUR 129 cuC 35 _ N
Hyundai TQ rent Attention: damages caused by driving drunk or on
drugs are not included in the insurance at any
Super CDW = Collision damage waiver without excess time. In case of accident you always need a police
an additional booking fee of EUR 8 per booking applies report

Please note that the package fares can not
be combined with the fare per day. These
packages are only valid if the renting period
is 7 or 14 days!

Description of available categories

P Rental conditions:
PER
m - Driver has to be 25 years of age
- Minimum rent 3 days
Medium B - Seat Cordoba (example) 3-4 Person - we recommend to get a travel insurance to

- 5- doors — Air Con — manual transmission - Radio / Cassettrecorder -3 pieces of luggage cover the cancellation penalty
- a national driving licence of the driver's




handling fee of EUR 15 applies.

If the rental car is returned to one of the
below mentioned REX offices, no drop off

Minivan - VW Sharan (example) 6 Persons charge will apply:
- 5 doors — Air Con — manual transmission - Radio / Cassettenrecorder -3 big and 3small
pieces of luggage REX Airport Office Havana
REX Town Office Havana Vedado or Vieja
0-0 REX Airport Office Varadero
TP{F Q0= % REX Town Office Varadero
e 1 REX Town Office Sta Clara
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REX Town Office Cienfuegos
R REX Town Office Cayo Coco
REX Airport Office Camagiiey
\g_ S REX Airport Office Holguin
s e g u ) . h
\"*"::( e @ REX Airport Office Santiago de Cuba
'?
i

N e, REX Town Office Santiago de Cuba
J ) {L 3
o

Drop off charges, when the car is returned to
another station are on request.

The amount for the rent can only be paid cash or by bank transfer to
Islands and More. Credit Cards are not accepted.

For bookings made less than 14 days prior to your arrival in Cuba a “last minute surcharge” with the amount
of EUR 25 will apply. For bookings with the amount of less than EUR 200 a handling fee of EUR 15 will be
charged.

Important Information Please do not forget that Cuba is still suffering from the embargo of the USA — that also means
that theamount of rental cars in Cuba is limited. Especially for high season i.e. on X-Mas the rental cars are always
booked out for month in advance. If you need a car for the high season please make the reservation in time.
On ,last minute" terms you will not be able to get a car.

Cubacar / Transtur / REX offers you a mandatory full risk insurance (with or without a certain amount of excess), which
covers:

- car damages caused by collision or fire

- partial or total theft

- damages caused to third persons (limit - see below)

- damages to driver or other persons inside the vehicle.

Third Party Insurance Coverage for rental cars in Cuba

Legal limits for liable responsibility against damages to third party for any of the damages coverage: damages against
damages to other people’s properties because of an accident, until 15.000,- CUC. Corporal injury or death of a person until
5.000,- CUC. Corporal Injury or death of more than one person as a result of an accident, subject to a limit per person of
5.000,- CUC but only until 25.000,- CUC in total.

We recommend to get an insurance which covers more than the offical third party insurance coverage. Please
check with your own cars insurance, whether a rental car third party insurance is included. You will also get information at
your official automobile club in your country.

eff 22.10.2010 — the fares are due to changes or mistakes -




